
 haematologica - author contribution form:   1 of 2 pages 

haematologica the hematology journal 

author contribution form 
 
 
Title Spliceosome mutations exhibit specific associations with  

epigenetic modifiers and proto-oncogenes mutated in  
myelodysplastic syndrome 

First author Syed A Mian and Alexander E. Smith 
 

 
 
 
According to the International Committee of Medical Journal Editors (ICMJE) 
(http://www.icmje.org/ethical_1author.html):  
“Authorship credit should be based on: 1) substantial contributions to conception and design, 
acquisition of data, or analysis and interpretation of data; 2) drafting the article or revising it 
critically for important intellectual content; and 3) final approval of the version to be 
published. Authors should meet conditions 1, 2 and 3.  Acquisition of funding, collection of 
data, or general supervision of the research group alone does not constitute authorship”. 
 
The responsible author(s) of this manuscript confirm(s) that all persons designated as 
authors qualify for authorship, and that each author has participated sufficiently in the 
work to take public responsibility for appropriate portions of the content.  
 
Specific contributions of each author are listed on page 2 of this document. 
 
 
Responsible author(s):  
 
author(s) responsible for the integrity of the work as a whole 
 
Name: Syed A Mian 
Institute: Kings College London 
e-mail:  syed.mian@kcl.ac.uk 
 
 
Name:  Alexander E. Smith,  
Institute: Kings College London 
e-mail:  alexander.e.smith@kcl.ac.uk 
 
Name: Austin G. Kulasekararaj 
Institute: Kings College Hospital 
e-mail:  austin.kulasekararaj@kcl.ac.uk  
 
 
Name: Aytug Kizilors 
Institute: Kings College Hospital 
e-mail:  aytug.kizilors@kcl.ac.uk 
 



 haematologica - author contribution form:   2 of 2 pages 

 
 
Name: Azim M. Mohamedali 
Institute: Kings College London 
e-mail:  azim.mohamedali@kcl.ac.uk 
 
 
Name: Nicholas C. Lea 
Institute: Kings College Hospital 
e-mail:  nicholas.lea@kcl.ac.uk 
 
Name: Konstantinos Mitsopoulos 
Institute: ICR Breakthrough Breast Cancer.... 
e-mail:  Konstantinos.Mitsopoulos@icr.ac.uk  
 
Name: Kevin Ford  
Institute: Kings College London 
e-mail:  kevin.ford@kcl.ac.uk 
 
 
Name: Erick Nasser 
Institute: Kings College London 
e-mail:  erick.nasser@kcl.ac.uk 
 
Name: Thomas Seidl 
Institute: Kings College London 
e-mail:  thomas.seidl@kcl.ac.uk 
 
 
Name: Ghulam Mufti 
Institute: Kings College London and Kings College Hospital 
e-mail:  ghulam.mufti@kcl.ac.uk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 haematologica - author contribution form:   3 of 2 pages 

 
Author contributions (maximum 1 page): 
 
Please describe the contributions of each author, indicating who was responsible for each 
part of the study and the preparation of the manuscript  
(collection of data, experiments, data analysis, generation of figures, collection of images, 
interpretation of data, preparation of the text, etc.) 
 
 
S.A.M and A.E.S contributed equally and were involved with all aspects of the study's  
design, execution, analysis, and manuscript preparation; G.J.M contributed to design,  
analysis, and manuscript preparation as well as providing project leadership; A.G.K  
contributed to clinical data, statistical analysis and manuscript preparation. 
A.K and N.C.L contributed to 454-sequencing panel design and 454-sequencing; T.S 
contributed to FACS experiments; A.A.M and E.N contributed to experiments. K.F 
contributed to the study design and manuscript preparation. K.M contributed to 
analysis.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


